

# ANNEXURE A

1. How many NSWPF employees have accepted voluntary redundancies since November 2017 to date. How much was the total spend on voluntary redundancy packages for the period?

**RESPONSE: 79 employees have accepted voluntary redundancy packages.**

**Total spend is \$15,161,442.06**

a) Please provide a breakdown of the Commands where these employees were attached and their rank (eg. grade or senior executive band). Including what proportion of these employees were attached to the Office of the Commissioner and the DCOP office?

b) What was the total spend on the voluntary redundancies for the proportion of employees?

Command	Total Employees	Administration Officer/ Legal Officer/ Computer Systems Officer	Senior Executive Officers	Total Spend (\$)
Commissioner of Police	3	2	1	584,048.80
Deputy Commissioner – Metropolitan Field Operations	17	16	1	3,160,356.32
Deputy Commissioner – Regional NSW Field Operations	7	7	0	1,187,197.98
Deputy Commissioner – Investigations and Counter Terrorism & Deputy Commissioner – Specialist Support	5	3	2	1,154,167.61
Deputy Commissioner – Corporate Services	47	30	17	9,075,671.35

# ANNEXURE A

2. *How many NSWPF executives/senior officers have had their contracts terminated or not renewed since November 2017?*

**RESPONSE: Nil**

3. *How many NSWPF commissioned police officers have retired or been medically discharged since November 2017 to date? How much has the total spend been on these departures?*

**RESPONSE: 10 employees have retired**

**Nil spend by the NSWPF**

**51 employees have been medically discharged**

**Nil spend by the NSWPF**